Province, to develop photovoltaic building integration (BIPV) and distributed photovoltaic power generation projects within the

agreed scope of Wan'an county. On October 25, 2021, the Company disclosed the announcement on signing the cooperation

framework agreement of Wan'an Fangda photovoltaic building integration (BIPV) and distributed photovoltaic power generation

project, and communicated and discussed specific matters. Due to the objective conditions failing to meet the company's

requirements, after careful consideration and comprehensive evaluation, based on commercial considerations, the Company will

not continue to promote the relevant matters of the "Wan'an Fangda photovoltaic building integration (BIPV) and distributed

photovoltaic power generation project cooperation framework agreement".

XIV. Material events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Inapplicable

Interim Report 2022 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

42

Chapter VII Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

In share

Before the change Change (+,-) After the change

Quantity
Proportio

n

Issued

new

shares

Bonus

shares

Transferre

d from

reserves

Others Subtotal Quantity
Proportio

n

I. Shares

with trade

restriction

condition

s

2,302,093 0.21%   1,537,200 1,537,200 3,839,293 0.36%

1.

State-

owned

shares

2.

State-

owned

legal

person

shares

3.

Other

domestic

shares

2,302,093 0.21%   1,537,200 1,537,200 3,839,293 0.36%

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

domestic

legal

persons

Dom

estic

natural

person

shares

2,302,093 0.21%   1,537,200 1,537,200 3,839,293 0.36%

4.

Shares

held by

foreign

investors

Inclu

ding:

Shares

held by

Interim Report 2022 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

43

foreign

legal

persons

Dom

estic

natural

person

shares

II.

Unrestrict

ed shares

1,071,572

,134
99.79%

-

1,537,200

-

1,537,200

1,070,034

,934
99.64%

1.

Common

shares in

RMB

677,413,3

79
63.08%

-

1,537,200

-

1,537,200

675,876,1

79
62.94%

2.

Foreign

shares in

domestic

market

394,158,7

55
36.71%

394,158,7

55
36.70%

3.

Foreign

shares in

overseas